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House Bill No. 120
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[Passed February 24, 1959; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article ten, chapter eighteen of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, to be designated
section thirteen, relating to the authority of the governing
board of each state educational institution to permit par-
ticipation by the institution in federal student loan pro-
grams.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article ten, chapter eighteen of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section, to be designated
section thirteen, to read as follows:

Section 13. State Educational Institutions Authorized

2 to Participate in Federal Student Loan Programs.—The

3 governing board of each state educational institution is
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hereby authorized and empowered to comply with all pro-
visions of federal law necessary to permit participation by
such institution in the federal student loan program es-
tablished by the “National Defense Education Act of
1958” or by any other act of Congress heretofore or here-
after enacted. The state matching funds needed to qualify
the institution for receipt of federal contributions under
any such program may be provided by the board from
gifts or grants available to the institutions for loans to
students unless the terms of the gift or grant would pre-

clude its use for matching purposes.
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